Village Board Meeting
May 21, 2003

CALL TO ORDER:  7:45 pm

The purpose of this meeting was to conduct any business brought before the Village

Board as deemed necessary.

BOARD MEMBERS PRESENT

Theodore E. Walker, Mayor

Theodore E, Rauber, Trustee

Steven T. Russell, Trustee

Timothy M. Peer, Trustee

Others Present

Alan R. Scheg, Village Administrator
Pamela J. Gilbert, Village Clerk

Thomas M. West, Superintendent of Public Works
John E. Linder, Superintendent of Electric

The following official action was taken:
1. Resolution 2003-2004 Water Re-levies.
RESOLUTION 95 5/03

Introduced by Mayor Walker
Seconded by Trustee Russell

BOARD MEMBERS ABSENT

Glenn C. Granger, Trustee

Resolved, that unpaid water accounts in the amount of $ 18,745.86 be, and are hereby

certified by the Board of Trustees and,

Further Resolved, that such amounts hereby constitute a lien on the subject property

and shall be relevied on June, 2003 Village tax bill.

Vote of the Board: Theodore E. Rauber, Trustee
Steven T. Russell, Trustee
Timothy M. Peer, Trustee
Theodore E. Walker, Mayor
Copy Attached.

2. Resolution 2003-2004 Refuse Re-levies.
RESOLUTION 96 5/03

Introduced by Mayor Walker
Seconded by Trustee Peer

Aye
Aye
Aye
Aye

Resolved, that unpaid refuse accounts in the amount of $ 785.27 be, and are hereby

certified by the Board of Trustees and,

Further Resolved, that such amounts hereby constitute a lien on the subject property

and shall be relevied on June, 2003 Village tax bill.

Vote of the Board: Theodore E. Rauber, Trustee
Steven T. Russell, Trustee
Timothy M. Peer, Trustee
Theodore E. Walker, Mayor
Copy attached

Aye
Aye
Aye
Aye
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3. Resolution 2003-2004 Tax Levy.

RESOLUTION NO 97 5/03

Introduced by Mayor Walker
Seconded by Trustee Rauber

A resolution levying the total taxes and other charges extended and levied against each
parcel of real property shown on the roll prepared and verified by the assessor for the

2003/2004fiscal year.

RESOLVED, that there be levied and assessed against the real property of the Village of
Spencerport the following sums for Village government and other charges for the fiscal
year 2003/2004 with a tax rate of $1.88 per thousand assessed valuation — Genera

Fund tax levy and $173.60 per unit — Sewer User Fee.

TAX RATE CALCULATION

General Fund Tax Levy X $ 1000
Assessed Valuation

General Fund Tax Levy
Prior Years' Taxes
Delinquent Water
Delinquent Refuse
Recycling User Fee

GENERAL FUND TOTAL LEVY:

1643.5 Sewer Units X $173.60

Sewer User Fee Levy
Prior Years’' Taxes
Sewer User Fee (Churches)

SEWER FUND TOTAL LEVY:

TOTAL LEVY:

Vote of the Board: Theodore E. Rauber, Trustee
Steven T. Russell, Trustee
Timothy M. Peer, Trustee

Theodore E. Walker, Mayor
4. Parade Application.
RESOLUTION 98 5/03

Introduced by Mayor Walker
Seconded by Trustee Rauber

Aye
Aye
Aye
Aye

$284,226.83
151,184,475

$284,226.83
$589.81
$18,745.86
$785.27
$43,140.00
$347,487.77
$285,311.60
$285,311.60
$339.94
$250.00

$285,901.54

$633,389.31

Resolved that the Village Board hereby approves the applications of the Cystic Fibrosis
Foundation to conduct their Great Strides Walk on May 31, 2003 starting at 11 a.m. on

the route so delineated on the application.
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Vote of the Board: Theodore E. Rauber, Trustee Aye
Steven T. Russell, Trustee Aye
Timothy M. Peer, Trustee Aye
Theodore E. Walker, Mayor Aye

Adjournment

Motion was made by Mayor Walker, seconded by Trustee Rauber and carried
unanimously that the meeting be adjourned at 10:15 P.M.



